# **Introduction Heinz Trox Foundation**

## Christine Roßkothen

Heinz Trox Foundation Heinrich-Trox-Platz 47504 Neukirchen-Vluyn

### ABSTRACT

#### Introduction Heinz Trox Foundation.

The Heinz Trox Foundation, established in 1991, reflects the life's work of its founder, Heinz Trox, and ensures that TROX GROUP continue to exist as an independent company. The purpose of the foundation is to promote scientific activities in the field of air conditioning and ventilation technology and to support social and cultural activities.

The Heinz Trox Foundation extends its research efforts through the Heinz Trox Wissenschafts gGmbH, located in Aachen. Together, they are dedicated to studying indoor air quality in schools and its effects on the health and concentration of both pupils and teachers.

In addition to supporting research, the foundation is dedicated to science communication and spreading awareness about maintaining healthy and sustainable indoor air quality.

#### Keywords

Heinz Trox Foundation, Indoor air quality